-55°       -35°           -15°         +5°          +25°         +45°        +65°       +85°      +105°
-55°       -35°         -15°            +5°          +25°         +45°        +65°        +85°     +105°
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE
From -55°C to +105°C.
INSULATION RESISTANCE
When measured at test temperature and rated voltage for a minimum of two (2) minutes,
the insulation resistance equals or exceeds the following values:
Temperature                                        25°C       85°C    +105°C

for its use; nor for any infringement of patents or other rights
of third parties which may result.
how to order
5MP    22    J    335    K
See page three for electrical characteristics
TYPE
STYLE
VOLTAGE
CAPACITANCE IN PICOFARADS
TOLERANCE
Metallized polypropylene
22: axial leads
26: radial tabs/low profile
27: radial tabs/high profile
J=400VDC  K=600VDC  N=800VDC  BN=1200VDC
BT=1600VDC  P=2000VDC
The first two digits are significant, the third repre-
sents the number of zeros (e.g. 335=3,300,000pF)
K=±10%       Other tolerances available.
BULLETIN NO. L95-133  REV. 5
®
© Eectronic Concepts, Inc. 2002                                  PRINTED IN U.S.A.
electronic concepts
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT ONE OF OUR REGIONAL OFFICES
sales offices
P/N 161011095
®
United States
Eastern
New Jersey
732-542-7880
Central
Illinois
630-668-8747
Western
California
805-582-9501
Europe
Ireland
Electronic Concepts, Ltd.
Oughterard
Co. Galway, Ireland
e-mail: sales@ecicaps.ie
Middle East
Israel
Elind, Ltd.
P.O. Box 1615
Even-Yehuda 40500, Israel
Tel: +972-9899-1838
Fax: +972-9899-1822
US National
Distribution Center
Elcon Sales
470 Clifton Ave.
Clifton, New Jersey 07011
Tel: 973-546-5022
Fax: 973-546-5523
Headquarters
Electronic Concepts, Inc.
P.O. Box 1278
Eatontown, New Jersey 07724
Tel: 732-542-7880